

## SCHEDULE —continued.

Date of Order in Council.	Portions extended to the Isle of Man.	Adaptations.
5th February, 1918. ...	Articles 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 8	In Article 2 for the words " <i>Government Departments concerned</i> " shall be substituted the words " <i>Lieutenant Governor.</i> " In Article 6 after the words " <i>United Kingdom,</i> " wherever they occur, shall be inserted the words " <i>or the Isle of Man.</i> "
27th February, 1918 ...	Articles 1 and 3.	
27th April, 1918 ...	Articles 1 and 4 ...	In Article 1 for " <i>7 and 8CC</i> " shall be substituted " <i>and 7.</i> " For the words " <i>Food Controller,</i> " wherever they occur, shall be substituted the words " <i>Lieutenant Governor.</i> "
18th May, 1918 ...	Articles 2 and 4 ...	In Article 2 after the words " <i>United Kingdom,</i> " wherever they occur, shall be added the words " <i>or the Isle of Man.</i> " Omit the 2nd Paragraph of Article 4.
25th June, 1918 ...	Articles 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9	In Article 6 after the words " <i>United Kingdom</i> " shall be inserted the words " <i>or the Isle of Man.</i> " In Article 8 for the words " <i>United Kingdom</i> " shall be substituted the words " <i>Isle of Man.</i> "
19th July, 1918 ...	Articles 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 and 11	In Article 6 for the words " <i>United Kingdom</i> " where they first occur, shall be substituted the words " <i>Isle of Man,</i> " and after such words wherever else they occur shall be read the words " <i>or the Isle of Man.</i> " In Article 8 for the words " <i>Petroleum Acts, 1871 to 1881</i> " shall be substituted the words " <i>Dangerous Goods Acts, 1871 to 1894.</i> "
2nd August, 1918 ...	Articles 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8	In Sub-section 2 of Regulation 45EE for the words " <i>England the Lord Chancellor, in Scotland the Lord Advocate, and in Ireland the Lord Chancellor for Ireland</i> " shall be substituted the words " <i>Isle of Man the Lieutenant Governor.</i> "
4th September, 1918 ...	The whole... ..	In Article 2 for the words " <i>The following Regulation shall be substituted for Regulation 11A</i> " there shall be substituted the words " <i>The following Regulation shall be inserted after Regulation 11</i> "; and for the words " <i>Minister of Munitions</i> " in such Article there shall be substituted the words " <i>Lieutenant Governor with the approval of the Secretary of State for the Home Department.</i> "

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 23rd day of October, 1918.

PRESENT,

The KING's Most Excellent Majesty in Council.

WHEREAS the Ecclesiastical Commissioners for England have, in pursuance of an Act of the 6th and 7th years of Her late Majesty Queen Victoria, Chapter 37, Sections 6 and 8, duly prepared, and laid before His Majesty in Council, a Scheme, bearing date the 10th day of October, 1918, in the words and figures following, that is to say:—

“We, the Ecclesiastical Commissioners for England, in pursuance of an Act of the 6th and

7th years of Her late Majesty Queen Victoria, Chapter 37, Sections 6 and 8, have prepared, and now humbly lay before Your Majesty in Council, the following Scheme for authorizing the sale and disposal of certain property formerly belonging to the Prebend of Marston Saint Lawrence, in the Cathedral Church of Lincoln, and now vested in us:

“Whereas on the vacancy of the said Prebend, which occurred on the 25th day of January, in the year 1861, by the decease of the Reverend Charles Webb Le Bas the then Prebendary, all the property theretofore belonging to the said Prebend (except rights of patronage) became by virtue of the Act of the 3rd and 4th years of Her said late Majesty, Chapter 113, absolutely vested in us for the